the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York for the purpose of providing 
means for the construction and improvement of parks, parkways, playgrounds, boule-
vards and driveways under the jurisdiction of the Commissioner of Parks for the 
Borough of The Bronx, to the amount of two hundred and ninety-five thousand 
dollars ($295,000), to be expended for the following purposes, the amount to be 
expended for any one of said purposes not to exceed that herein specifically indicated 
for that particular purpose: 

Construction of foot bridge at the Bronx river falls, Bronx Park.........

[...]

-and that, when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Alder-
men, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, as 
amended, to the amount of two hundred and ninety-five thousand dollars ($295,000), 
the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

No. 2126. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of twenty-

nine thousand dollars ($29,000) to provide means for the improvement of 
parks, parkways and drives under the jurisdiction of the Commissioner of 
Parks for the Boroughs of Manhattan and Richmond. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows: 
Section I.

[...]

of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York for the purpose of pro-
viding means for the improvement of parks. parkways and drives under the jurisdic-
tion of the Commissioner of Parks for the Boroughs of Manhattan and Richmond, to 
the amount of twenty-nine thousand dollars ($29,000), and that when authority there-
for shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is author-
ized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by 
section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended, to an amount not exceeding 
twenty-nine thousand dollars ($29,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the 
purposes aforesaid." 

No. 2127. 

AN ORDI\ANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of two 
hundred and sixty-six thousand five hundred and fifty-six dollars and sixty cents 
($z66,556.60), to provide means for the construction and improvement of 
parks, parkways, playgrounds, boulevards and driveways under the jurisdiction 
of the Commissioner of Parks for the Boroughs of Brooklyn and Queens. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

-and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of 
Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, 
as amended, to the amount of two hundred and sixty-six thousand five hundred 
and fifty-six dollars and sixty cents ($266,556.60), the proceeds whereof to be applied 
to the purposes aforesaid. 

No. 2128. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of twenty-
nine thousand dollars ($29,000) to provide means for the improvement of parks, 
parkways and drives, under the jurisdiction of the Commissioner of Parks 
for the Borough of The Bronx. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: 
Section i. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the fol-

[...]

169 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended, to an amount not exceeding 
twenty-nine thousand dollars ($29,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the 
purposes aforesaid." N 

- 	 No. 2129. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of twenty-

six thousand dollars ($26,000) for the purpose of providing means for the itn-
provement of parks, parkways and drives under the jurisdiction of the Com-
missioner of Parks, for the Boroughs of Brooklyn and Queens. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows:

[...]

of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York for the purpose of pro-
viding means for the improvement of parks, parkways and drives under the jurisdic-
tion of the Commissioner of Parks for the Boroughs of Brooklyn and Queens, to 
the amount of twenty-six thousand dollars ($26,000), and that when authority there-
for shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is author-
ized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by 
section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended, to an amount not exceeding

[...]

Needs numberless minor repairs. Estimated cost of repairs, $i,5oo. 
Launch No. 7—Hull is hogged and weak as regards stiffness. Motor in bad shape, 

on a weak foundation. Now being again repaired. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of fifteen 

thousand dollars ($15,000) to provide means for the construction of two addi-
tional power launches for the Police Department of The City of New York. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows: 
Section i. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the follow-